The Lynn Township Board held its regular meeting on October 11, 2023. Present were officers' Kalbfleisch, Ferrett, Drain, Miller and Budd. Seven (7) residents and One (1) guest were present.

Meeting was called to order by Supervisor Kalbfleisch at 7:0 p.m.

- 1. Motion by Drain, 2nd by Budd to adopt agenda as presented. All Ayes, Motion Carried.
- 2. Public Comment was held
- 3. Motion by Drain 2nd by Miller to approve minutes of September 13, 2023 meeting as presented. All Ayes, Motion Carried.

Treasurer submitted Financial Report.

Unfishished Business

New Business

- 4. Motion by Miller, 2nd by Budd to approve and submit the St. Clair County Parks form. All Ayes, Motion Carried.
- 5. Motion by Miller, 2nd by Drain to approve St. Clair County Road Commission Contract to replace the culvert on Kelly Rd. All Ayes, Motion Carried.
- 6. Snow Plow for Township Hall Lot Table until November.
- 7. Motion by Miller, 2nd by Budd to adopt resolution 23-06. All Ayes, Motion Carried.
- 8. Motion by Drain 2nd by Budd to pay bills check #1155-1177, 11184-11186. All Ayes, Motion Carried.
- 9. Motion by Miller 2nd by Drain to adjourn. All Ayes, Motion Carried.

Meeting adjourned at 8:03 p.m. by Supervisor Kalbfleisch

Respectfully Submitted

Annette Ferrett Clerk